STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

In the Matter of the Orderly Annexation of Certain Land to the City of Lindstrom from Chisago Lake Township (OA-1591-1)

ORDER APPROVING ANNEXATION

A joint resolution for orderly annexation (Joint Resolution) was signed by the City of Lindstrom (City) on September 18, 2014, and Chisago Lake Township (Township) on October 21, 2014, requesting the designation and immediate annexation of the certain real property (Property) of Thomas and Irene Lindgren legally described as follows:

Lots 1, 2, and 3 of Gerurb Beach, Chisago County, Minnesota.

Based upon a review of the Joint Resolution, and finding that the annexation would be in the best interests of the Property, the Chief Administrative Law Judge makes the following:

ORDER

- 1. Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 414.0325, the Joint Resolution is deemed adequate in all legal respects and properly supports this Order.
- 2. Pursuant to the terms of the Joint Resolution and this Order, the Property is annexed to the City of Lindstrom.
- 3. Pursuant to the agreement of the parties and as allowed by Minn. Stat. § 414.036, the City will reimburse the Township an amount of \$120.15 in one payment sum.

Dated: November 20, 2014

TAMMY L. PUST

Chief Administrative Law Judge